TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Breastfeeding

Asian or Pacific Native American All Race
| slander Black Hispanic or Alaskan White Groups

Number | Percent | Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent
ENR 14 1.7% 51 6.1% 313| 37.3% 1 0.1% 461 | 54.9% 840 | 100.0%
101 1 7.1% 10 3.2% 19 4.1% 30 3.6%
102 4 1.3% 4 0.9% 8 1.0%
103
111 2| 14.3% 20| 39.2% 93| 29.7% 136| 29.5% 251 | 29.9%
112 1 2.0% 54| 17.3% 41 8.9% 9% | 11.4%
113
114
121
131
132
133 4| 28.6% 23| 45.1% 115 36.7% 191 41.4% 333| 39.6%
134
135
141
142
151
152
153
201 1 7.1% 12| 23.5% 47| 15.0% 8l 17.6% 141 16.8%
211
301
302
303 12 3.8% 14 3.0% 26 3.1%
311 4 7.8% 13 4.2% 38 8.2% 55 6.5%
312 1 7.1% 4 7.8% 4 1.3% 17 3.7% 26 3.1%
321 1 0.2% 1 0.1%
331 4 7.8% 24 7.7% 16 3.5% 44 5.2%
332 1 7.1% 8| 15.7% 48| 15.3% 70| 15.2% 127| 15.1%
333 1 0.3% 3 0.7% 4 0.5%
334
335 3 1.0% 5 1.1% 8 1.0%
336
337 17 5.4% 26 5.6% 43 51%
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Breastfeeding

Asian or Pacific Native American All Race
| slander Black Hispanic or Alaskan White Groups
Number | Percent | Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent
ENR 14 1.7% 51 6.1% 313| 37.3% 1 0.1% 461 | 54.9% 840 | 100.0%
338
339
341
342 4 0.9% 4 0.5%
343 1 2.0% 1 0.3% 2 0.2%
344 2 3.9% 2 0.6% 9 2.0% 13 1.5%
345 3 1.0% 6 1.3% 9 1.1%
346 1 0.2% 1 0.1%
347 1 0.2% 1 0.1%
348
349
350
351
352 1 0.2% 1 0.1%
353
354
355 6 1.3% 6 0.7%
356 1 0.3% 4 0.9% 5 0.6%
357 1 2.0% 6 1.3% 7 0.8%
358 1 0.3% 2 0.4% 3 0.4%
359 2| 14.3% 8| 15.7% 37| 11.8% 74| 16.1% 121 | 14.4%
360 1 2.0% 11 2.4% 12 1.4%
361 1 2.0% 3 1.0% 11 2.4% 15 1.8%
362
371 4 7.8% 8 2.6% 72| 15.6% 84| 10.0%
372 1 0.3% 3 0.7% 4 0.5%
373
381 2 3.9% 16 51% 1| 100.0% 22 4.8% 41 4.9%
382
402
403 1 0.2% 1 0.1%
411
412
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Breastfeeding

Asian or Pacific Native American All Race
| slander Black Hispanic or Alaskan White Groups

Number | Percent | Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent
ENR 14 1.7% 51 6.1% 313| 37.3% 1 0.1% 461 | 54.9% 840 | 100.0%
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420 2 3.9% 21 6.7% 42 9.1% 65 7.7%
421 1 2.0% 3 1.0% 3 0.7% 7 0.8%
422 2| 14.3% 7! 13.7% 67| 21.4% 90| 19.5% 166| 19.8%
423 1 2.0% 2 0.6% 3 0.7% 6 0.7%
424
425
426 2| 14.3% 7! 13.7% 73| 23.3% 42 9.1% 124| 14.8%
501 1 2.0% 1 0.3% 1 0.2% 3 0.4%
502 1 2.0% 2 0.6% 6 1.3% 9 1.1%
601 1 0.3% 1 0.2% 2 0.2%
602 2| 14.3% 3 5.9% 16 51% 20 4.3% 41 4.9%
603
701
702
703
704
801
802 1 0.2% 1 0.1%
901
902 3 1.0% 3 0.4%
903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;

ENR = total enrollment of breastfeeding women

with an active certification extending into the period November 1, 2003 to November 30, 2003.
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Child

Asian or Pacific
| slander

Black

Hispanic

Native American
or Alaskan

White

All Race
Groups

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

ENR

35

0.4%

872

9.1%

3,786

39.6%

17

0.2%

4,843

50.7%

9,553

100.0%

101

102

103

17.1%

45

5.2%

168

4.4%

230

4.7%

449

4.7%

111

112

113

2.9%

60

6.9%

468

12.4%

11.8%

337

7.0%

868

9.1%

114

N

5.7%

91

10.4%

375

9.9%

17.6%

418

8.6%

889

9.3%

121

17.1%

92

10.6%

484

12.8%

554

11.4%

1,136

11.9%

131

132

133

134

0.2%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

135

N

0.5%

18

0.5%

11

0.2%

33

0.3%

141

1.0%

24

0.6%

5.9%

35

0.7%

69

0.7%

142

151

0.1%

0.0%

152

153

201

90

10.3%

351

9.3%

11.8%

395

8.2%

838

8.8%

211

0.1%

0.1%

0.0%

0.1%

301

302

303

311

312

321

331

332

333

334

335

336

337
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Child
Asian or Pacific Native American All Race
| slander Black Hispanic or Alaskan White Groups
Number | Percent | Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent
ENR 35 0.4% 872 9.1%| 3,786| 39.6% 17 0.2%| 4,843| 50.7%| 9,553 | 100.0%
338
339
341
342 3 0.1% 17 0.4% 20 0.2%
343 1 0.0% 1 0.0% 2 0.0%
344 1 2.9% 1 0.1% 5 0.1% 2 0.0% 9 0.1%
345 3 0.1% 3 0.0%
346 2 0.1% 4 0.1% 6 0.1%
347 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
348 2 0.2% 8 0.2% 23 0.5% 33 0.3%
349 6 0.7% 14 0.4% 14 0.3% 34 0.4%
350
351 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
352 15 0.4% 3| 17.6% 34 0.7% 52 0.5%
353 2 0.2% 6 0.2% 24 0.5% 32 0.3%
354
355 1 2.9% 12 1.4% 18 0.5% 49 1.0% 80 0.8%
356 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
357 5 0.6% 30 0.8% 69 1.4% 104 1.1%
358
359 5 0.6% 17 0.4% 1 5.9% 19 0.4% 42 0.4%
360 22 2.5% 53 1.4% 1 5.9% 110 2.3% 186 1.9%
361 1 0.0% 2 0.0% 3 0.0%
362 2 0.2% 7 0.2% 23 0.5% 32 0.3%
371
372
373
381 3 8.6% 44 5.0% 264 7.0% 1 5.9% 260 5.4% 572 6.0%
382
402 1 0.1% 1 0.0% 2 0.0%
403 1 0.0% 2 0.0% 3 0.0%
411
412
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Child

Asian or Pacific Native American All Race

| slander Black Hispanic or Alaskan White Groups

Number | Percent | Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent
ENR 35 0.4% 872 9.1%| 3,786| 39.6% 17 0.2%| 4,843| 50.7%| 9,553 | 100.0%
413
414
415
416
417
418
419 8| 22.9% 63 7.2% 416 | 11.0% 386 8.0% 873 9.1%
420
421 6 0.7% 38 1.0% 80 1.7% 124 1.3%
422 7| 20.0% 196| 22.5% 897 | 23.7% 2| 11.8%| 1,138| 23.5%| 2,240, 23.4%
423 1 0.1% 24 0.6% 19 0.4% 44 0.5%
424 7 0.8% 169 4.5% 140 2.9% 316 3.3%
425 22| 62.9% 580| 66.5%| 2,398| 63.3% 10| 58.8%| 2,942| 60.7%| 5,952| 62.3%
426
501 3 0.3% 18 0.5% 1 5.9% 26 0.5% 48 0.5%
502 7 0.8% 16 0.4% 34 0.7% 57 0.6%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
802 3 0.1% 3 0.0%
901 1 0.1% 3 0.1% 16 0.3% 20 0.2%
902 1 0.0% 1 0.0% 2 0.0%
903 5 0.6% 24 0.6% 36 0.7% 65 0.7%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
ENR = total enrollment of children
with an active certification extending into the period November 1, 2003 to November 30, 2003.
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Infant

Asian or Pacific
| slander

Black

Hispanic

Native American
or Alaskan

White

All Race
Groups

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

ENR

30

0.6%

508

9.6%

1,781

33.6%

8

0.2%

2,977

56.1%

5,304

100.0%

101

102

103

6.7%

40

7.9%

122

6.9%

12.5%

264

8.9%

429

8.1%

111

112

113

114

0.8%

28

1.6%

21

0.7%

53

1.0%

121

13.3%

83

16.3%

176

9.9%

12.5%

293

9.8%

557

10.5%

131

132

133

134

0.1%

0.0%

0.0%

135

0.1%

0.0%

141

13.3%

51

10.0%

97

5.4%

12.5%

181

6.1%

334

6.3%

142

13.3%

68

13.4%

184

10.3%

365

12.3%

621

11.7%

151

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

152

153

3.3%

1.0%

55

3.1%

2.8%

145

2.7%

201

0.2%

0.1%

14

0.5%

17

0.3%

211

301

302

303

311

312

321

331

332

333

334

335

336

337
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Infant
Asian or Pacific Native American All Race
| slander Black Hispanic or Alaskan White Groups
Number | Percent | Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent
ENR 30 0.6% 508 9.6%| 1,781| 33.6% 8 0.2%| 2,977| 56.1%| 5,304 | 100.0%
338
339
341
342 2 0.4% 5 0.3% 26 0.9% 33 0.6%
343
344 1 0.2% 3 0.1% 4 0.1%
345 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
346 1 0.1% 2 0.1% 3 0.1%
347
348 1 0.2% 2 0.1% 3 0.1%
349 4 0.2% 3 0.1% 7 0.1%
350 1 0.2% 1 0.0% 2 0.0%
351 2 0.1% 2 0.0%
352 1 0.2% 6 0.3% 14 0.5% 21 0.4%
353 2 0.1% 2 0.0%
354 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
355 3 0.6% 3 0.2% 21 0.7% 27 0.5%
356 1 3.3% 1 0.0%
357 1 3.3% 4 0.2% 20 0.7% 25 0.5%
358
359 4 0.8% 6 0.3% 19 0.6% 29 0.5%
360 1 0.2% 4 0.2% 23 0.8% 28 0.5%
361
362 2 0.4% 9 0.5% 9 0.3% 20 0.4%
371
372
373
381
382
402 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
403 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
411 1 3.3% 88| 17.3% 244 13.7% 1] 12.5% 421 14.1% 755 | 14.2%
412 11 2.2% 22 1.2% 101 3.4% 134 2.5%
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Infant

Asian or Pacific Native American All Race

| slander Black Hispanic or Alaskan White Groups

Number | Percent | Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent
ENR 30 0.6% 508 9.6%| 1,781| 33.6% 8 0.2%| 2,977| 56.1%| 5,304 | 100.0%
413 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
414 2 0.4% 2 0.1% 5 0.2% 9 0.2%
415 1 3.3% 21 4.1% 33 1.9% 53 1.8% 108 2.0%
416 16 3.1% 58 3.3% 1] 12.5% 151 51% 226 4.3%
417 8| 26.7% 218 | 42.9% 715 40.1% 6| 75.0%)| 1,321| 44.4%| 2,268, 42.8%
418 2 0.4% 7 0.4% 16 0.5% 25 0.5%
419 2 6.7% 26 51% 85 4.8% 121 4.1% 234 4.4%
420
421
422
423 19 1.1% 5 0.2% 24 0.5%
424 2 0.1% 2 0.0%
425
426
501
502 1 3.3% 19 3.7% 20 1.1% 72 2.4% 112 2.1%
601
602
603 13 2.6% 58 3.3% 1] 12.5% 91 3.1% 163 3.1%
701 18| 60.0% 358 | 70.5%, 1,359| 76.3% 5| 625%| 2,010| 67.5%| 3,750, 70.7%
702 3 0.6% 19 1.1% 40 1.3% 62 1.2%
703 1 3.3% 1 0.2% 2 0.1% 12 0.4% 16 0.3%
704 2 6.7% 13 2.6% 44 2.5% 1| 12.5% 129 4.3% 189 3.6%
801 1 0.1% 3 0.1% 4 0.1%
802 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
901 1 0.2% 2 0.1% 6 0.2% 9 0.2%
902 8 1.6% 11 0.6% 28 0.9% 47 0.9%
903 5 1.0% 10 0.6% 30 1.0% 45 0.8%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
ENR = total enroliment of infants
with an active certification extending into the period November 1, 2003 to November 30, 2003.
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Postpartum

Asian or Pacific Native American All Race
| slander Black Hispanic or Alaskan White Groups

Number | Percent | Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent
ENR 16 0.8% 151 7.6% 628 | 31.7% 2 0.1%| 1,187| 59.8%| 1,984 | 100.0%
101 7 4.6% 25 4.0% 1| 50.0% 61 51% 94 4.7%
102
103
111 1 6.3% 66| 43.7% 273| 43.5% 462 | 38.9% 802 | 40.4%
112
113
114
121
131
132
133 3| 18.8% 52| 34.4% 229 | 36.5% 477 | 40.2% 761 | 38.4%
134
135
141
142
151
152
153
201 5/ 31L3% 61| 40.4% 210| 33.4% 1| 50.0% 308 | 25.9% 585| 29.5%
211 1 0.1% 1 0.1%
301
302
303 1 6.3% 4 2.6% 14 2.2% 23 1.9% 42 2.1%
311 3| 18.8% 17 11.3% 57 9.1% 104 8.8% 181 9.1%
312 2| 12.5% 11 7.3% 23 3.7% 56 4.7% 92 4.6%
321 4 2.6% 10 1.6% 37 3.1% 51 2.6%
331 1 6.3% 15 9.9% 89| 14.2% 119| 10.0% 2241 11.3%
332 2| 12.5% 25| 16.6% 140 22.3% 189| 15.9% 356 17.9%
333 1 0.7% 11 1.8% 7 0.6% 19 1.0%
334
335 1 0.7% 6 1.0% 13 1.1% 20 1.0%
336
337 1 0.7% 12 1.9% 31 2.6% 44 2.2%
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Postpartum

Asian or Pacific Native American All Race
| slander Black Hispanic or Alaskan White Groups
Number | Percent | Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent
ENR 16 0.8% 151 7.6% 628 | 31.7% 2 0.1%| 1,187| 59.8%| 1,984 | 100.0%
338
339 1 0.7% 1 0.1%
341 1 0.1% 1 0.1%
342 4 0.6% 12 1.0% 16 0.8%
343 1 0.7% 6 1.0% 10 0.8% 17 0.9%
344 2 1.3% 4 0.6% 6 0.5% 12 0.6%
345 7 4.6% 9 1.4% 17 1.4% 33 1.7%
346 3 0.3% 3 0.2%
347 3 0.3% 3 0.2%
348 2 0.3% 4 0.3% 6 0.3%
349 3 0.3% 3 0.2%
350
351
352 3 0.5% 2 0.2% 5 0.3%
353 1 0.7% 3 0.3% 4 0.2%
354 2 0.2% 2 0.1%
355 1 0.7% 3 0.5% 5 0.4% 9 0.5%
356 6 0.5% 6 0.3%
357 11 1.8% 21 1.8% 32 1.6%
358 1 0.2% 4 0.3% 5 0.3%
359 2| 12.5% 37| 24.5% 136| 21.7% 240 20.2% 415| 20.9%
360 4 0.6% 20 1.7% 24 1.2%
361 2 1.3% 5 0.8% 32 2.7% 39 2.0%
362 1 0.1% 1 0.1%
371
372 2 0.2% 2 0.1%
373 1 0.1% 1 0.1%
381 5 3.3% 14 2.2% 51 4.3% 70 3.5%
382
402 1 0.1% 1 0.1%
403 1 0.2% 1 0.1% 2 0.1%
411
412
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Postpartum

Asian or Pacific
| slander

Black

Hispanic

Native American

or Alaskan

White

All Race
Groups

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number | Percent

Number

Per cent

ENR

16

0.8%

151

7.6%

628

31.7%

2

0.1%

1,187 59.8%

1,984

100.0%

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

2.6%

10

1.6%

18 1.5%

32

1.6%

422

31.3%

45

29.8%

152

24.2%

50.0%

234 19.7%

437

22.0%

423

0.2%

8 0.7%

0.5%

424

425

426

18.8%

41

27.2%

205

32.6%

206 24.9%

545

27.5%

501

3.3%

11

1.8%

34 2.9%

50

2.5%

502

0.7%

1.0%

10 0.8%

17

0.9%

601

602

603

701

702

703

704

801

1 0.1%

0.1%

802

901

0.2%

1 0.1%

0.1%

902

2.0%

1.0%

10 0.8%

19

1.0%

903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
ENR = total enrollment of postpartum women
with an active certification extending into the period November 1, 2003 to November 30, 2003.
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Pregnant
Asian or Pacific Native American All Race
| slander Black Hispanic or Alaskan White Groups
Number | Percent | Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent
ENR 19 0.8% 153 6.6% 756 | 32.6% 1 0.0%| 1,390 59.9%| 2,319| 100.0%
101 41 21.1% 19| 12.4% 46 6.1% 174 12.5% 243 | 10.5%
102
103
111 41 21.1% 63| 41.2% 348 | 46.0% 1| 100.0% 485 34.9% 901| 38.9%
112
113
114
121
131 1 5.3% 24| 157% 94| 12.4% 177 12.7% 296 | 12.8%
132 3| 15.8% 22| 14.4% 122 | 16.1% 1| 100.0% 204 14.7% 352 | 15.2%
133 3| 15.8% 26| 17.0% 100 13.2% 189 | 13.6% 318| 13.7%
134
135
141
142
151
152
153
201 2| 10.5% 14 9.2% 63 8.3% 85 6.1% 164 7.1%
211
301 1 5.3% 1 0.7% 2 0.3% 10 0.7% 14 0.6%
302 6 0.8% 4 0.3% 10 0.4%
303 11 1.5% 12 0.9% 23 1.0%
311 8 5.2% 35 4.6% 52 3.7% 95 4.1%
312 3 2.0% 22 2.9% 34 2.4% 59 2.5%
321 8 5.2% 29 3.8% 62 4.5% 99 4.3%
331 21| 13.7% 92| 12.2% 122 8.8% 235| 10.1%
332 3| 15.8% 33| 21.6% 166| 22.0% 288 | 20.7% 490 21.1%
333 2 1.3% 3 0.4% 2 0.1% 7 0.3%
334 3| 15.8% 6 3.9% 40 5.3% 49 3.5% 98 4.2%
335 7 0.9% 10 0.7% 17 0.7%
336 2 0.1% 2 0.1%
337 1 5.3% 15 2.0% 28 2.0% 44 1.9%
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Pregnant
Asian or Pacific Native American All Race
| slander Black Hispanic or Alaskan White Groups
Number | Percent | Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent || Number | Percent

ENR 19 0.8% 153 6.6% 756 | 32.6% 1 0.0%| 1,390 59.9%| 2,319| 100.0%
338 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
339 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
341 1 0.1% 1 0.1% 2 0.1%
342 4 0.5% 18 1.3% 22 0.9%
343 2 1.3% 14 1.9% 12 0.9% 28 1.2%
344 3 2.0% 10 1.3% 14 1.0% 27 1.2%
345 3 2.0% 8 1.1% 18 1.3% 29 1.3%
346 2 0.1% 2 0.1%
347 2 0.3% 2 0.1% 4 0.2%
348 1 0.7% 10 0.7% 11 0.5%
349
350
351
352 2 0.3% 8 0.6% 10 0.4%
353 1 0.7% 1 0.1% 3 0.2% 5 0.2%
354
355 1 0.7% 4 0.5% 6 0.4% 11 0.5%
356 1 0.1% 13 0.9% 14 0.6%
357 2 1.3% 6 0.8% 25 1.8% 33 1.4%
358 2 0.3% 3 0.2% 5 0.2%
359 1 0.1% 8 0.6% 9 0.4%
360 2 1.3% 9 1.2% 23 1.7% 34 1.5%
361 2 1.3% 2 0.3% 27 1.9% 31 1.3%
362
371 200 13.1% 53 7.0% 334 | 24.0% 407 | 17.6%
372 1 0.7% 5 0.7% 10 0.7% 16 0.7%
373 2 0.3% 2 0.1% 4 0.2%
381 9 5.9% 30 4.0% 80 5.8% 119 51%
382

402 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
403 1 0.1% 2 0.1% 3 0.1%
411

412
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TEXASDEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2004 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

Public Health Region 02

Pregnant

Asian or Pacific
| slander

Black

Hispanic

Native American

or Alaskan

White

All Race
Groups

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

Number

Per cent

ENR

19

0.8%

153

6.6%

756

32.6%

1

0.0%

1,390

59.9%

2,319

100.0%

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

4.6%

15

2.0%

32

2.3%

2.3%

422

15.8%

29

19.0%

169

22.4%

299

21.5%

500

21.6%

423

0.7%

10

0.7%

15

0.6%

424

5.3%

23

15.0%

137

18.1%

146

10.5%

307

13.2%

425

426

501

502

10.5%

0.4%

12

0.9%

17

0.7%

601

602

603

701

702

703

704

801

0.1%

0.0%

802

901

0.7%

0.1%

0.2%

0.2%

902

1.3%

0.7%

15

1.1%

22

0.9%

903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
ENR = total enrollment of pregnant women
with an active certification extending into the period November 1, 2003 to November 30, 2003.
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